08/08/2024, 17:25

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as ‘Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in

Marathi and

English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in

the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided

Private Profe

ssional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which

reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/fs 20 of the Act of 2015.

Select Institute Type

Fees Search for Institute

Higher & Technical v
Select Course Master of Business Admir v
Select District Nashik v

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.

Inst ID
No.
1 EN5108
2 ENB109
3 ENBI121
4 ENB124
5 EN5125
6 ENB173

Date of Tuition Development Total

Inst Name District Stream Status .
Meeting Fee Fee Fee

NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA
VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S 99-05-
KARMAVEER ADV.BABAURAO Nashik MBA Approved 2024 104783 15717 120500
GANPATRAO THAKARE COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK
SANDIP FOUNDATION'S, SANDIP NG
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND . 20-07-

Nashik = MBA Upward 131004 18996 150000
RESEARCH CENTRE, MAHIRAVANI, - 2023

Revision

NASHIK
K. K. WAGH INSTITUTE OF 05-06-

ENGINEERING EDUCATION AND Nashik  MBA Approved 2024 86956 13044 100000
RESEARCH, NASHIK

JAGADAMBA EDUCATION SOC.

NASHIK'S S.N.D. COLLEGE OF Nashik MBA  Approved -0 °% 70483 o517 80000
ENGINEERING & RESERCH, 2024
BABULGAON

PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SIR VISVESVARAYA

INSTITUTE OF . 03-04-
Nashik  MBA Approved 85649 10706 96355
TECHNOLOGY,AT.POST- 2024
CHINCHOLI, TAL-SINNAR, DIST-
NASHIK

SNJB'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,

(JAIN GURUKUL), Nashik MBA  Approved 22 °°7 73107 10893 84000
NEMINAGAR,CHANDWAD, 2024
(NASHIK)

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

13



08/08/2024, 17:25

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

EN5180

EN5330

MB5I113

MB5114

MB5115

MB5116

MB5119

MB5120

MB5122

MB5123

MB5126

MB5127

MB5386

MB5398

MB5447

MBH5113

MBI5113

NASHIK GRAMIN SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S BRAHMA
VALLEY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE
ANJANERI, NASHIK

PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
NASHIK

NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA
VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY,
NASHIK

GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
J.D. C. BYTCO INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES &
RESEARCH, NASHIK

MAHATMA GANDHI
VIDYAMANDIR'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH,
NASHIK

NAVJEEVAN INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT, NASHIK

C.H.M.E. SOCIETY'S DR. MOONJE
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT &
COMPUTER STUDIES, NASHIK

MET'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT, ADGAON, NASHIK

MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF
MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH
CENTRE, EKLAHARE, NASHIK

NASHIK GRAMIN SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL, BRAHMA
VALLEY INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT, ANJANERI, NASHIK

OZAR VIKAS SANSTHA
VISHWASATTYA COLLEGE OF
MBA, OZAR.

KALYANI CHARITABLE TRUST,
KALYANI RAVINDRA SAPKAL
COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, NASHIK

DR BV HIRAY COLLEGE OF
MANNAGEMENT &RESEARCH
CENTRE MALEGAON

ASHOKA BUSINESS SCHOOL

KARMAVEER BHAUSAHEB HIRAY
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND
RESEARCH MALEGAON

NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA
VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY,
NASHIK

NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA
VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY,
NASHIK

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved
No
Upward
Revision
Approved
No

Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

No

Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

09-06-
2023

30-05-
2024

23-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

05-10-
2023

24-07-
2024

04-05-
2023

06-08-
2024

10-05-

2023

23-07-
2024

18-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

01-08-

2024

18-07-
2024

03-05-
2023

23-07-
2024

23-07-
2024

This Fees is subject to change.

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

64299

53239

84211

104683

89686

71807

84581

122027

81633

81167

27928

99563

47533

139647

49550

45614

49565

7201

6761

11789

13817

10314

9693

11419

16473

10367

9333

3072

14437

5467

18853

5450

6386

7435

71500

60000

96000

118500

100000

81500

96000

138500

92000

90500

31000

114000

53000

158500

55000

52000

57000

2/3


Admin OS
Highlight


08/08/2024, 17:25 Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report 3/3



