HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Higher & Technical 🕶
Select Course	Master of Business Admir →
Select District	Nashik 🗸

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN5108	NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S KARMAVEER ADV.BABAURAO GANPATRAO THAKARE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	22-05- 2024	104783	15717	120500
2	EN5109	SANDIP FOUNDATION'S, SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE, MAHIRAVANI, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	20-07- 2023	131004	18996	150000
3	EN5121	K. K. WAGH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	05-06- 2024	86956	13044	100000
4	EN5124	JAGADAMBA EDUCATION SOC. NASHIK'S S.N.D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESERCH, BABULGAON	Nashik	МВА	Approved	30-04- 2024	70483	9517	80000
5	EN5125	PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,AT.POST- CHINCHOLI, TAL-SINNAR, DIST- NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	03-04- 2024	85649	10706	96355
6	EN5173	SNJB'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, (JAIN GURUKUL), NEMINAGAR,CHANDWAD, (NASHIK)	Nashik	МВА	Approved	29-05- 2024	73107	10893	84000

					•				
7	EN5180	NASHIK GRAMIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S BRAHMA VALLEY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE ANJANERI, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	09-06- 2023	64299	7201	71500
8	EN5330	PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	30-05- 2024	53239	6761	60000
9	MB5113	NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	23-07- 2024	84211	11789	96000
10	MB5114	GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S J. D. C. BYTCO INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	104683	13817	118500
11	MB5115	MAHATMA GANDHI VIDYAMANDIR'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	05-10- 2023	89686	10314	100000
12	MB5116	NAVJEEVAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	71807	9693	81500
13	MB5119	C.H.M.E. SOCIETY'S DR. MOONJE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER STUDIES, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	04-05- 2023	84581	11419	96000
14	MB5120	MET'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, ADGAON, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	06-08- 2024	122027	16473	138500
15	MB5122	MATOSHRI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH CENTRE, EKLAHARE, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	10-05- 2023	81633	10367	92000
16	MB5123	NASHIK GRAMIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, BRAHMA VALLEY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, ANJANERI, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	23-07- 2024	81167	9333	90500
17	MB5126	OZAR VIKAS SANSTHA VISHWASATTYA COLLEGE OF MBA, OZAR.	Nashik	МВА	Approved	18-07- 2024	27928	3072	31000
18	MB5127	KALYANI CHARITABLE TRUST, KALYANI RAVINDRA SAPKAL COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	99563	14437	114000
19	MB5386	DR B V HIRAY COLLEGE OF MANNAGEMENT &RESEARCH CENTRE MALEGAON	Nashik	МВА	Approved	01-08- 2024	47533	5467	53000
20	MB5398	ASHOKA BUSINESS SCHOOL	Nashik	МВА	Approved	18-07- 2024	139647	18853	158500
21	MB5447	KARMAVEER BHAUSAHEB HIRAY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH MALEGAON	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	03-05- 2023	49550	5450	55000
22	МВН5113	NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	23-07- 2024	45614	6386	52000
23	MBI5113	NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	23-07- 2024	49565	7435	57000

This Fees is subject to change.